UPX–29 (four (4) installed, one (1) 
spare) 

Five (5) Compact Low Frequency 
Active Passive Variable Depth Sonar 
(four (4) installed, one (1) spare) 

Eight (8) MK–41 Vertical Launch 
Systems (VLS) (two (2) eight-cell 
assemblies per ship for 16 cells per hull) 

Five-hundred thirty-two (532) tactical 
RIM–162 Evolved Sea Sparrow Missiles 
(ESSM) (one hundred twenty-eight (128) 
installed, twenty (20) test and training 
rounds, three hundred eighty-four (384) 
spares) 

Five (5) AN/SWG–l (V) Harpoon Ship 
Command Launch Control Systems 
(four (4) installed (one (1) per ship), one 
(1) spare) 

Eight (8) Harpoon Shipboard 
Launchers (two (2) installed four-tube 
assemblies per ship) 

Forty-eight (48) RGM–84 Harpoon 
Block II Missiles (thirty-two (32) 
installed, sixteen (16) test and training 
rounds) 

Five (5) MK–15 Mod 31 SeaRAM 
Close-In Weapon System (CIWS) (four 
(4) installed, one (1) spare) 

One-hundred eighty-eight (188) RIM 
116C Block II Rolling Airframe Missiles 
(RAM) (forty-four (44) installed, twelve 
(12) test and training rounds, one 
hundred thirty-two (132) spares) 

Five (5) MK–75 76mm OTO Melara 
Gun Systems (four (4) installed, one (1) 
spare) 

Forty-eight (48) 50-caliber machine 
guns (forty (40) installed (ten (10) per 
ship), eight (8) spares); ordnance; and 
Selective Availability Anti-Spoofing

[...]

UPX–29 (four (4) installed, one (1) 
spare) 

Five (5) Compact Low Frequency 
Active Passive Variable Depth Sonar 
(four (4) installed, one (1) spare) 

Eight (8) MK–41 Vertical Launch 
Systems (VLS) (two (2) eight-cell 
assemblies per ship for 16 cells per hull) 

Five-hundred thirty-two (532) tactical 
RIM–162 Evolved Sea Sparrow Missiles 
(ESSM) (one hundred twenty-eight (128) 
installed, twenty (20) test and training 
rounds, three hundred eighty-four (384) 
spares) 

Five (5) AN/SWG–l (V) Harpoon Ship 
Command Launch Control Systems 
(four (4) installed (one (1) per ship), one 
(1) spare) 

Eight (8) Harpoon Shipboard 
Launchers (two (2) installed four-tube 
assemblies per ship) 

Forty-eight (48) RGM–84 Harpoon 
Block II Missiles (thirty-two (32) 
installed, sixteen (16) test and training 
rounds) 

Five (5) MK–15 Mod 31 SeaRAM 
Close-In Weapon System (CIWS) (four 
(4) installed, one (1) spare) 

One-hundred eighty-eight (188) RIM 
116C Block II Rolling Airframe Missiles 
(RAM) (forty-four (44) installed, twelve 
(12) test and training rounds, one 
hundred thirty-two (132) spares) 

Five (5) MK–75 76mm OTO Melara 
Gun Systems (four (4) installed, one (1) 
spare) 

Forty-eight (48) 50-caliber machine 
guns (forty (40) installed (ten (10) per 
ship), eight (8) spares); ordnance; and 
Selective Availability Anti-Spoofing